

GR-1008/2016
GRN- 11008/2016
(JO Code-WB01125)
CNR No.- WBCS02-080685-2016

Order dated:24.06.2025

Record is put up today.

One accused person namely Dipak Singh surrenders today. Said accused is taken into custody.

Bail prayer is filed on behalf of above mentioned accused.

Ld. Advocate of accused submitted that due to miscommunication of date of this case accused could not appear before this Court on earlier occasion. In such circumstances, Ld. Advocate prayed for bail.

Ld. APP prayed for passing necessary order.

Perused the case record. Heard Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate of accused.

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case I am inclined to grant bail to the accused.

Hence it is ordered that above mentioned accused may be enlarged on bail if he finds bail bond of Rs.1000/- with one surety I.d. to JC till date.

Record is taken up for copy.

Copy is ready containing 06 sheets.

Copy be served upon accused person U/S. 207 Cr.P.C.

Fix this case for plea.

To date .i.e (23.07.2025) for plea.

D/c,

CJM, Calcutta.